UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:
Provident Funding Associates, L.P.
PO Box 5914
Santa Rosa, Ca 95402-5914

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Lilia Guller & Alexey Zarubinsky 2448 Robincrest Ln. Glenview, IL 60025



Doc#: 1422656061 Fee: \$42.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/14/2014 12:02 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 4715020011 Cook County, IL

Property: 2448 Robinards Lane, Glenview, IL 60025

Parcel#: 04-34-415-015-0000

The undersigned Deutsche Parix National Trust Company, as Trustee for Provident Funding Mortgage Loan Trust 2005-1, Provident Funding Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-1., by and through its Assistant Vice President below, hereby certifies that it is the owner of the indebtedness secured by the heleaster described mortgage and that the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal anount of \$593,000.00 secured by the mortgage 02/17/2005 and executed by Lilia Guller and Alexey Zarubinsky, wife and husband, Grantors, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc., as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Inc., beneficiary, recorded on 03/01/2005 as Instrument No. 0506020128, in Book, Page, in Cook (County/Town), IL, was satisfied on or before 07/02/2014. The undersigned hereby requests that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/Town) and the above-referenced mortgage be cancelled to record.

This July 2, 2014

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Provident Funding Mortgage Loan Trust 2005-1, Provident Funding Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Scries 2005-1.

Name: Brittney Blackwelder Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 07/02/2014 before me A. Moeller, personally appeared Brittney Blackwelder who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I hereby certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal this July 2, 2014

A. Moeller, Notary Public of California My Commission expires: 03/10/2017

Prepared by: Provident Funding Group, Inc., 1235 N.Dutton, Ste E., Santa Rosa, Ca 95401, by: Brittney Blackwelder

A. MOELLER
COMM. # 2011118
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA O
SONOMA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. MARCH 10, 2017

P J S / S C yej E / M

1422656061 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

Loan#: 4715020011

MIN: 1000179-4715020011-2 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Property Address: 2448 ROBINCREST LN

GLENVIEW, IL 60025

of Colling Clarks Office Lot 16 in Country Garden Homes, a subdivision in the county clerks division of section 34, township 42 north, range 12, east of the third prinicpal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.